Name of Director(s) or Key Managerial 

Personnel who is related, if any 

Dr. Devaiah Pagidipati is Chairman and Managing 

Director and promoter of the Company 

Value of the transaction The Company proposes to take unsecured loan 

amounting to Rs. 150,00,00,000 (Rupees One 

Hundred Fifty Crores only) over and above the loan 

existing loan taken by the Company from Dr. 

Devaiah Pagidipati 

The percentage of the listed entity’s annual 

consolidated turnover, for the immediately 

preceding financial year, that is represented 

by the value of the proposed transaction

[...]

and operating effectively. During the year under review, your Company has complied with the Secretarial 

Standards issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India. 

Share Capital 

During the F.Y. 2024-25, the authorised share capital of the Company is Rs 75,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five 

Crores) divided into 7,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs 10/- each. The paid up equity share capital of the Company 

as on date of this report is Rs. 45,00,00,000/- divided into 4,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 

Transfer to reserves 

No amount was transferred to reserve during the year